

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, DEOGARH DIVISION Phone No. 06641-226403/226503 (OFFICE/FAX), Cell No. 9437055978, Email—dfo.deogarh@odisha.gov.in

는 이 마이 아이는 것이 경험되었다면 바람들은 경험 마음수에 발표되고 있다면 하라고 있다. 이 전에 가지 않는 것으로 하고 있다고 있다면 하는 것이다. 그 모든 그는 그는 것이다. 이 마이는 이 그리고 있으면 하지 않는 것으로 하고 하면 바로 그들은 것으로 이 말라고 있다. 그리고 있으로 하는 것으로 하는 것으로 하는 것이다.

Letter No. 718 /4F(Misc.) Dated. 23February, 2022

From

Sri. Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS Divisional Forest Officer, Deogarh Forest Division.

To

The Superintending Engineer

IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh.

Sub:

Proposal for Diversion of 30.221 ha. of forest land for Construction of Kalla Barrage Project in Deogarh Forest Division - Correction in Net

Present Value (NPV) demanded -regd.

Ref: -

This Office Letter No.4436 dt.26.04.2021.

Your Letter No.165 dt.17.02.2022.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, the revised cost of NPV after correction of area of Paburi RF (from 7.335 ha. to 7.355 ha.) towards diversion of 30.221 ha. of forest land in Deogarh Forest Division for Construction of Kalla Barrage Project is calculated as detailed below:

| SI No. | Type of Forest | Area in ha. | Eco Class | Density | Rate of NPV per Ha. | Cost of NPV Calculated |
|-----------|----------------|-------------|-----------|---------|---------------------|------------------------|
| 1 | Pangoli, RF | 9.641 | III | 0.6 | 8,03,000/- | 77,41,723.00 |
| 2 | Paburi, RF | 7,355 | I | 0.6 | 9,39,000/- | 69,06,345.00 |
| 3 | Revenue Forest | 13.225 | III | 0.5 | 8,03,000/- | 1,06,19,675.00 |
| | | | | | Total " | 2,52,67,743.00 |

Hence, you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs.2,52,67,743/- Rupees (Two Crore Fifty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Three) only being the charges towards NPV in State CAMPA fund through parivesh portal (http://parivesh.nic.in) and intimate to this office along with the copy of the deposit for taking further action at this end.

Yours faithfully

Divisional Forest Officer Deogarh Forest Division

Memo No. 719 4F(Misc.) Dtd. 23/02/2022

Diversion & Nodal, FC Act), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha Copy submitted to Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest

Bhubaneswar for favour information and necessary action.

Memo No. 720 4F(Misc.) Dtd. 23/02/2022

Copy submitted to Regional Chief Course of the control o

Circle, Rourkela for favour of his kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Division

Deogarh Forest Division



ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ଅଧୀକାରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ : ଦେବଗଡ ବନଖଣ୍ଡ

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH DIVISION. Email-deogarhdfo@gmail.com / dfo deogarh@yahoo.co.in Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 Fax-06641-226403

To

Letter No. 4670 / Dated: 03-05 2021

The Executive Engineer,

IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh.

Sub: -

Diversion Proposal of 30.630 ha. of forest land (30.221 ha under Deogarh Forest Division & 0.409 ha. under Bonai Forest Division) for construction of Barrage across Kala Nallah at village Kaliapal in Barkote Tahsil of Deogarh District in the State of Odisha Reg-Deposit of Cost of CA.

Proposal No. FP/OR/ IRRIG/43753/ 2020

State serial No. of proposal OR-018/2020 dt.01.02.2020.

Stage- I Order No.5 ORC451/2021-BHU dt.22.03.2021.

Ref: -

Memo No.8492 dt.27.04.2021 of P.C.C.F (FD &Nodal Officer F.C Act)

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, you are requested to deposit the cost of CA technically approved by PCCF (FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act., through web portal of the MoEF & CC in State Specific CAMPA Account and submit the deposit particulars of the amount paid to this office for taking further action at this end.

| Cost of CA approved @ Rs.308/- per MD | Rs.87, 87,100.00 |
|--|-------------------|
| | |
| Cost of Addl. CA approved @ Rs.308/-per MD | Rs.76, 49,400.00 |
| Cost of Catchment Area Treatment Plan approved @ Rs.308/- per MD | Rs.3,40,82,300.00 |
| Total | Rs.5,05,18,800.00 |

(Rupees Five Crores Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred)

Only

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Of Deogarh Forest Division.



ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ଅଧୀକାରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ: ବଣାଇଁ ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ।

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BONAI DIVISION.

Phone / Fax - 06626-244434: E-mail At-<u>dfobonai.od@gov.in</u>

/6F-(Mg.)Dt: 05.05 .2021

To

The Executive Engineer, IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh.

Sub: -

Diversion of 30.630 ha. of forest land (30.221 ha. in Deogarh Division and 0.409 ha. in Bonai Forest Division) for construction of Barrage across at Kala Nala at village Kaliapal in Barkote Tehsil of Deogarh District in in the State of Odisha in favour of Executive Engineer Ib Investigation Division, Sundargarh-Stage-I endorsement regarding.

Ref:-

Stage-I approval accorded vide Letter No.5-ORC451/2021-BHU dt.22.3.2021 of the MoEF & CC, Integrated Regional Office, Bhuhaneswar.

Letter No.7230/F&E dt.7.4.2021 of the State Govt. in F&E Deptt., 2.

Govt. of Odisha.

Sir.

Enclosed, please find herewith a copy of Letter No. 5-ORC451/2021-BHU dt.22.3.2021 of the MoEF & CC, Integrated Regional Office, Bhubaneswar, in which Stage-I approval has been granted for diversion of 30.630 ha. of forest land (30.221 ha. in Deogarh Division and 0.409 ha. in Bonai Forest Division) for construction of Barrage across at Kala Nala at village Kaliapal and Banki along with copy of Letter No.7227/F&E dt.7.4.2021 of the Forest & Environment Deptt. Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

You are requested to comply with all the Conditions and submit your point-wise comprehensive compliance for onward transmission to the Govt. at the earliest.

As per Condition No.A (vi), the Site Specific Wildlife Conservation plan shall be prepared and submitted to this office for taking necessary action for approval.

Further, the User Agency is requested to deposit the following amount separately through e-portal of MoEF & CC as provided in the http://parivesh.nic.in, and submit the original proof with seal and signature of the issuing Bank to this office for needful.

1. The User Agency is requested to deposit ₹ 3,84,051/- (₹ 9,39,000/- (X) 0.409 ha.) (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Fifty One) only towards Net Present Value (NPV) pertaining to 0.409 ha. of forest land in Bonai Division as per Condition No.A (i) of the Stage-I approval order within 30 days from the issue of this Letter.

Encl:- As above

Yours faithfully.

Divisional Forest Officer, Bonai Division.

Contd.2

Scanned by CamScanner



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

| No WR-LA-MISC-0061-2021- | 1834 | /WR, | Date: | 24/1 | 12022 |
|--------------------------|------|------|-------|------|-------|
|--------------------------|------|------|-------|------|-------|

From

Sri Rajendra Kumar Pattnaik, OAS, Director (R&R) & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to Government.

To

The Chief Engineer, Planning, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar.

Sub:- Diversion of forest land measuring a total of 30.630 ha. in Deogarh and Bonai Forest Division for construction of Kala Barrage Project in Barkote Tahasil of Deogarh district.

Ref: Your Letter No.1822 dated 23.07.2021.

Sir.

In inviting reference to the subject and letter cited above, I am directed to intimate that after careful consideration, the Government in DoWR has been pleased to accord permission for transfer of an amount of Rs.7,61,51,814/- (Rupees Seven Crore Sixty-One Lakh Fifty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen) only to the CAMPA account for diversion of Forest land measuring a total of 30.630 ha. (30.221 ha. in Deogarh Forest Division and 0.409 ha. in Bonai Forest Division) towards raising Compensatory Afforestation (CA), Catchment Area Treatment Plan (CATP) at current wage rate and cost of NPV, which is to be diverted for Kala Barrage Project in Barkote Tahasil of Deogarh district.

This is for favour of information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Director (R&R) & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1835 /W

/WR

Date: 24/1/2022

Copy forwarded to the Spl. Secretary to Govt., Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Odisha / Collector & DM, Deogarh / Collector & DM, Sundargarh / EIC, WR / EIC (P&D), Sechasadan, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Director (R&R) & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to Govt.